not yet been determined. The pro forma information has not been adjusted for
these additional charges and expenses or for estimated general and
administrative expense savings and operational efficiencies that may be realized
as a result of the merger.

   -5-

   TRANSOCEAN SEDCO FOREX INC.

   UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   As of December 31, 2000

   Historical   Pro Forma
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Transocean   Adjustments(1)   Combined
   Sedco Forex   R&B Falcon
   -------------------   ----------   --------------   -------------

   (amounts in millions)
Cash and Cash Equivalents.....   $   34.5   $  358.0   $   -   $   392.5
Accounts Receivable.....   295.9   288.3   -   584.2
Other Current Assets.....   117.7   113.6   (0.8)   (1a)   230.5
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total Current Assets.....   448.1   759.9   (0.8)   1,207.2
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
Property and Equipment, net.....   4,695.0   3,798.0   297.1   (1b)   8,790.1
Goodwill, net.....   1,037.9   85.5   5,385.3   (1c)   6,508.7
Other Assets.....   177.8   151.8   (81.8)   (1d)   247.8
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total Assets.....   $6,358.8   $4,795.2   $5,599.8   $16,753.8
   ========   ========   ========   =========

Current Liabilities.....   $  495.2   $  320.6   $   90.0   (1e)   $   905.8
Long-Term Obligations.....   1,430.3   2,891.8   314.2   (1f)   4,636.3
Deferred Taxes and Other Credits.....   425.5   125.5   (20.5)   (1g)   530.5
Minority Interest.....   3.7   81.8   (50.6)   (1h)   34.9
Shareholders' Equity.....   4,004.1   1,375.5   5,266.7   (1i)   10,646.3
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total Liabilities And Shareholders'
   Equity   $6,358.8   $4,795.2   $5,599.8   $16,753.8
   ========   ========   ========   =========

   See Notes to the Transocean Sedco Forex Inc. Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma
   Combined Financial Statements.

   -6-

   TRANSOCEAN SEDCO FOREX INC.

   UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   For the Year Ended December 31, 2000

   Historical   Pro Forma
   -----------------------------   -------------------------------------------------------
   Eliminate
   Results of
   Transocean   R&B   Marine
   Sedco Forex   Falcon   Adjustments(1)   Business (2)   Combined
   --------------   --------   ---------------   ------------   --------
   (in millions, except per share amounts)

Operating Revenues.....   $1,229.5   $1,052.1   $   ---   $(31.4)   $2,250.2

Costs and Expense
   Operating and Maintenance.....   812.6   749.1   --   (25.8)   1,535.9
   Depreciation and Amortization.....   259.5   189.9   228.2   (1j)   (10.1)   667.5
   General and Administrative.....   42.1   61.3   (4.1)   (1k)   (5.4)   93.9
   Merger Expenses.....   --   6.1   (6.1)   (1l)   --   --
   --------   --------   -------   ------   --------
Total Costs and Expenses.....   1,114.2   1,006.4   218.0   (41.3)   2,297.3
   --------   --------   -------   ------   --------

Gain from Sale of Assets.....   17.8   176.8   --   --   194.6
   --------   --------   -------   ------   --------

Operating Income.....   133.1   222.5   (218.0)   9.9   147.5

Other Income (Expense), net.....   11.3   (203.0)   50.7   (1m)   1.5   (139.5)
   --------   --------   -------   ------   --------

Income (Loss) From Continuing
 Operations Before Taxes.....   144.4   19.5   (167.3)   11.4   8.0

Income Tax Expense.....   36.7   48.8   (11.8)   (1n)   4.0   77.7
Minority Interest.....   0.6   28.7   (5.2)   (1o)   --   24.1
   --------   --------   -------   ------   --------
Income (Loss) From Continuing
 Operations Before Extraordinary Items.   107.1   (58.0)   (150.3)   7.4   (93.8)

Dividends and Accretion on Preferred
 Shares.....   --   206.8   --   --   206.8
   --------   --------   -------   ------   --------
Income (Loss) From Continuing
 Operations Before Extraordinary Items
 Applicable to Ordinary Shareholders...   $  107.1   $ (264.8)   $(150.3)   $  7.4   $ (300.6)
   ========   ========   =======   ======   ========

Income (Loss) From Continuing
 Operations Before Extraordinary Items
 Per Share Applicable to Ordinary
 Shareholders
   Basic.....   $   0.51   $  (1.35)   $  (0.95)
   ========   ========   ========
   Diluted.....   $   0.50   $  (1.35)   $  (0.95)